
DTIHK Glass dome (7th & 8th
floor)
Area size: ca. 200 m²
Capacity: up to 125 guests
Separate entrance to the building

Location &
Events
Spaces at Wenceslas Square,
at the headquarters of the
DTIHK in the heart of Prague

Your event in distinctive ambience

The spaces of the DTIHK at Wenceslas Square are ideal

for gala evenings, receptions, press conferences and

product presentations. We offer exclusive spaces for

your seminars, training courses, luncheons and private

parties. Modern facilities and flexible means of use

make the location perfect for your event.

Events Outlook Seminars

Facilities of the dome
Two floors with helical stairs

Elevator up to the 6th floor

Catering equipment

Conference room (6th floor)
Area size: 40 m²
Capacity: up to 20 guests

Zuzana Skopalová

Member services & event
management
+420 221 490 346
 skopalova@dtihk.cz

Members

Dome

Conference room

Non-members

Dome

Conference room

1hrs

4.000

2.200

1hrs

6.000

3.000

16.000

8.800

4hrs

24.000

12.000

12hrs

48.000

26.400

12hrs

72.000

36.000

8hrs

32.000

17.600

8hrs

48.000

24.000

Price 
in CZK*

*VAT-exclusive prices, preparation and removal are part of the rental period, the minimum
length of rental is 4 hours, price of cleaning is charged separately from the price of rental

Our premises for your events
Always at the highest level with us!

Capacity of DTIHK Glass dome

Gala dinner: 80 guests

Rout: 120 guests

Press conference: 70 guests

Seminar: 40 guests

4hrs


