

# Location & Events

Spaces at Wenceslas Square, at the headquarters of the DTIHK in the heart of Prague

**DTIHK Glass dome** (7th & 8th floor)

Area size: ca. 200 m<sup>2</sup> Capacity: up to 125 guests

Separate entrance to the building

**Conference room** (6th floor)

Area size: 40 m<sup>2</sup>

Capacity: up to 20 guests

## Capacity of DTIHK Glass dome

• Gala dinner: 80 guests

• Rout: 120 guests

• Press conference: 70 guests

• Seminar: 40 guests

#### Facilities of the dome

- Two floors with helical stairs
- Elevator up to the 6th floor
- Catering equipment



#### Your event in distinctive ambience

The spaces of the DTIHK at Wenceslas Square are ideal for gala evenings, receptions, press conferences and product presentations. We offer exclusive spaces for your seminars, training courses, luncheons and private parties. Modern facilities and flexible means of use make the location perfect for your event.







# Price

Members	1hrs	4hrs	8hrs	12hrs
Dome	4.000	16.000	32.000	48.000
Conference room	2.200	8.800	17.600	26.400
Non-members	1hrs	4hrs	8hrs	12hrs
Non-members  Dome	1hrs 6.000	4hrs 24.000	8hrs 48.000	<b>12hrs</b> 72.000

\*VAT-exclusive prices, preparation and removal are part of the rental period, the minimum length of rental is 4 hours, price of cleaning is charged separately from the price of rental

## Zuzana Skopalová

Member services & event management +420 221 490 346 skopalova@dtihk.cz

